
 
XLII INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS OF PUERI CANTORES  

BARCELONA - July 11-15, 2018 
 

DAY AND TIME CONGRESS PROGRAM 

 
WEDNESDAY  11/07 
 

7:30 pm to 8:30 pm 
 
 
 
 

8:30 pm 
8:40 pm 

9 pm   
9:10 pm   
9:20 pm   
9:25 pm   
9:30 pm 

 

 
OPENING CEREMONY 
 
Reception of choirs and delegations of Pueri Cantores 
Entrance to Plaça de l’Univers 
Delivery of the dinner picnic to the 
participants 
 
Beginning of the OPENING CEREMONY 
Popular Catalan folkloric performances 
The president of the FCPC welcomes delegations 
Speeches, congress opening by the F.I.P.C. president 
Prayer 
Together singing the Hymn of the Congress 
End of the ceremony 
 
The Magic Fountain in Montjuïc –  
Sound & Light show 
 

 
THURSDAY  12/07 
 

 
9 am 

 
10 am 
1 pm 

 
 

3 pm 
 

4 pm 
 
 

7 pm 
8 pm 

  9 pm 

 
MASSES OF THE NATIONS AND EXPANSION 
 
National Federations Mass in a Parish Church 
Arrival of the choirs at several churches 
Departure of some choirs towards Reus city 
Beginning of the celebrations 
Lunch at the restaurant 
 
EXPANSION 
Departure to the place where the concert will take place 
in Barcelona or outside Barcelona 
Arrival at the destination 
Sightseeing tour for the participants 
 
Concert in a parish church   
Dinner 
Back to Barcelona or to the hotel 
 

 
FRIDAY  13/07 

 
 
 

9 am 
12 am 

 

 
REHEARSAL FOR THE CLOSING MASS AND 
MONTSERRAT (Prayer for Peace) 
 
Arrival of the choirs at the INEFC Barcelona 
Beginning of the rehearsal 
End of the rehearsal. Free time 



 
 

0,30 pm 
0:30 pm to 2 pm 

1:15 pm to 2:30 pm 
1:30 pm to 4:30 pm 

3:30 pm 
 
 

6 pm 
 

6:30 pm 
7:15 pm 

 
7:30 pm  

 
7:30 pm to 9:30 pm 

  8:30 pm to 10:30 pm 

 
Departure first group to Montserrat and lunch 
Lunch, first, second and third turn to eat 
Buses departure to Montserrat 
Arrival of the totality of choirs to Montserrat 
Visit of the Basilica and free time  
 
PRAYER FOR PEACE 
Meeting point at the square in front of the Monastery and 
rehearsal 
Prayer for Peace 
End of the prayer 
 
First group leaves Montserrat and dinner in a restaurant 
in Martorell 
Dinner at Restaurant Montserrat, 3 turns 
Departure time to go back to Barcelona 
 

 
SATURDAY  14/07 
 

8:30 am 
9 am to 12 am 

 
1 pm to a 3 pm 

3:30 pm to 7 pm 
 

7 pm 
 
 

7 pm to 8 pm 
 
 
 

8 pm 
  9 pm 

 
SAGRADA FAMÍLIA – Guided visit and Gala Concert 
 
Entrance into the Temple - Security checks 
Guided visit to the Sagrada Familia 
 
Lunch, at Col.legi Immaculada Germans Maristes 
Free time - Tourism in the city 
 
AUTHORITIES RECEPTION  
at Hospital de Sant Pau, Sant Antoni Mª Claret, street 
 
Dinner, at Col.legi Immaculada Germans Maristes  
 
PARTICIPATIVE GALA CONCERT IN SAGRADA 
FAMÍLIA 
Entrance into the Temple  
Beginning of the Concert 
 

 
SUNDAY  15/07 

 
8:30 am 

10 am 
 

11:30 am 
 

1 pm to 3 pm 

 
CLOSING CEREMONY IN THE SAGRADA FAMÍLIA 
   
Entrance into the temple - Security checks 
CLOSING CONGRESS MASS 
 
End of the celebration 
 
Lunch, at Col.legi Immaculada Germans Maristes 

 


